
 1 

SunZia Project Political Contacts 
 
U.S. House of Representatives 
 
The Honorable Gabrielle Giffords 
1661 N. Swan Road, Suite 112 
Tucson, AZ 85712 
Phone: (520) 881-3588 
Fax: (520) 322-9490 
Washington, DC Office 
The Honorable Gabrielle Giffords 
U.S. House of Representatives 
1728 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-2542 
Fax: (202) 225-0378 
 
The Honorable Raul Grijalva 
810 E. 22nd Street, Suite 102 
Tucson, AZ 85713 
Phone: (520) 622-6788 
Fax: (520) 622-0198 
Washington DC Office: 
The U.S. House of Representatives 
1440 Longworth House Office Building 
Washington, DC 20515 
Phone: (202) 225-2435 
Fax: (202) 225-1541 
 
U.S. Senate 
 
Senator Jon Kyl 
6840 North Oracle Road, Suite 150 
Tucson, Arizona 85704 
Phone: (520) 575-8633 
Fax: (520) 797-3232 
Washington DC Office: 
730 Hart Senate Building 
Washington, D.C. 20510 
Phone: (202) 224-4521 
Fax: (202) 224-2207 
 
Senator John McCain 
407 West Congress Street, Suite 103 
Tucson, AZ  85701 
Phone: (520) 670-6334 
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Fax: (520) 670-6637 
Washington DC Office: 
241 Russell Senate Office Building 
Washington, DC 20510 
Main: (202) 224-2235 
Fax: (202) 228-2862 
 
Arizona District 25 Legislators (Cascabel) 
 
Senator Manuel V. “Manny” Alvarez (D) 
Arizona State Senate 
1700 West Washington, Room 311 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone: (602) 926-5895 
Fax: (602) 417-3025 
malvarez@azleg.gov 
 
Representative Patricia Fleming (D) 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Room 125 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone: (602) 926-5836 
Fax:  (602) 417-3125 
pfleming@azleg.gov 
 
Representative David Stevens (R) 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Room 116 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone:  (602) 926-4321 
Fax:  (602) 417-3146 
dstevens@azleg.gov 
 
Cochise County Board of Supervisors 
1415 Melody Lane, Building G. 
Bisbee, Arizona 85603 
Email:  board@cochise.az.gov 
Phone:  (520) 432-9200 
Fax:  (520) 432-5016 
http://cochise.az.gov/cochise_board_supervisors.aspx?id=224&ekmensel=c580fa7b_154_0_224_1 
(Simpler with link to the above:  http://cochise.az.gov/cochise_board_supervisors.aspx) 
 
District 3 Supervisor (encompasses Cascabel) 
Richard Roddis Searle, Vice Chairman of the Board 
Email:  rsearle@cochise.az.gov 
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Other Supervisors: 
District 1:  Patrick Call, pcall@cochise.az.gov 
District 2:  Ann English, Chairman, aenglish@cochise.az.gov 
 
Meetings: 
Meet 10:00 am on Tuesdays of each week in the Board of Supervisors Conference Room at the 
above address in Bisbee; may not meet each week. 
 
Arizona District 30 Legislators (Pima County, west side of San Pedro north of Cascabel) 
 
Senator Jonathan Paton (R) (from Tucson) 
Arizona State Senate 
1700 West Washington, Room 304 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone: (602) 926-3235 
Fax: (602) 417-3030 
jpaton@azleg.gov 
 
Representative Frank Antenori (R) (from Vail) 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Room 307 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone: (602) 926-5683 
Fax:  (602) 417-3147 
fantenori@azleg.gov 
 
Representative David Gowan (R) 
Arizona House of Representatives 
1700 West Washington, Room 117 
Phoenix, AZ 85007-2890 
Phone:  (602) 926-3312 
Fax:  (602) 417-3010 
dgowan@azleg.gov 
 
Pima County Board of Supervisors 
130 West Congress Street, 11th Floor 
Tucson, Arizona 85701 
Phone:  (receptionist):  (520) 740-8126 
Fax:  (520) 884-1152 
http://www.pima.gov/bos/bos1.html 
 
Supervisors: 
District 1:  Ann Day, (520) 740-2738,. district1@pima.gov 
District 2:  Ramón Valadez, (520) 740-8126, district2@pima.gov 
District 3:  Sharon Bronson, (520) 740-8051, district3@pima.gov 
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District 4:  Ray Carroll, (520) 740-8094, district4@pima.gov (covers eastern part of county – 
Redington area) 

District 5:  Richard Elías, Chairman, (520) 740-8126, district5@pima.gov 
 
Meetings:   
Meet 9:00 am on Tuesdays of each week in the Board of Supervisors Hearing Room, Pima County 
Administration Building, 130 West Congress, 1st Floor.  Agenda items must be submitted two weeks 
in advance of a meeting. 


